The venue for the 27th Interamerican Scout Conference will be the Hard Rock Hotel, Panama City.  

https://www.hrhpanamamegapolis.com 

The participant fee, approved by the Interamerican Scout Committe, for the 27th Interamerican Scout 
Conference is: $USD 628.00 (six hundred twenty eight US dolars 00/100) . This fee don´t 
include the accomodation during the Conference.  

We remind Member Organizations that, pursuant to article 7, letter i), of the Constitution of the 
Interamerican Scout Region, it may only exercise the right to vote in the 27th Inter-American Scout

[...]

young people in our region to take part in both events and to make the best use of the experience for 
the benefit of our National Scout Organizations. 

The participant fee, approved by the Interamerican Scout Committe, for the VI Interamerican Scout 
Youth Forum is: $USD 212.00 (two hundred twelve US dolars 00/100) .This fee includes the 
accomodation during the Youth Forum. 

The Inter American Scout Foundation has decided to support the participation of young people 
from all the Member Organizations of the region, through the project called Cusco I.